The apex court allowed the appeal, set aside the decision of the Court of Appeal, 
and restored the judgment of the trial court. In addition, the Supreme Court 
awarded Three Million Naira (₦3,000,000.00) as costs of appeal, thereby ordering 
MTN to pay a total sum of Eight Million, Five Hundred Thousand Naira 
(₦8,500,000.00) for the violation of the appellant’s consumer rights 

Outlook for 2026 

The decision of the Supreme Court in Anene v. MTN Nigeria Communications 
PLC (2025) marks a decisive turning point in Nigeria’s consumer protection 
jurisprudence, particularly within the telecommunications sector.